## **Bloomberg Data Reporting Services**

## Addition of 'Terms of Use' text to the Market Data CSV files

The purpose of this notice is to inform consumers of the delayed market data from the websites of the Approved Publication Arrangements (APAs) operated by Bloomberg Data Reporting Services Limited ("BDRSL") and Bloomberg Data Reporting Services B.V. ("BDRS BV"), together, "BDRS", that there will be 'Terms of Use' text inserted at the top of each CSV file as of 24 July 2023. This text will be contained within the top 12 rows of the CSV file with the table column headings commencing from row 13.

For more information, please contact the following:

BDRSL: https://www.bloombergapa.com/contactus

BDRS BV: https://www.bloombergapae.com/contactus

Sincerely, Bloomberg Data Reporting Services

**BLOOMBERG DATA REPORTING SERVICES LIMITED**, is a limited company incorporated in England and Wales under number 10746826, whose registered office is at 3 Queen Victoria Street, London, England, EC4N 4TQ, United Kingdom, and is authorized and regulated by the UK Financial Conduct Authority No. 787060.

**BLOOMBERG DATA REPORTING SERVICES B.V.**, is a limited company incorporated in the Netherlands under number 71620761, whose registered office is at Gebouw Byzantium, Stadhouderskade 14G, 1054 ES Amsterdam, Netherlands.